TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LONE STAR BANK, S.S.B.		11/08/2012	State Savings Bank: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE, LLC
Street Address:	3217 Johnson Road
City:	Gonzales
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78629
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2996551	ADAMS	
Registration Number:	3003329	ADAMS EXTRACT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

900238287

2146594832 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-659-4578 nealk@akllp.com Email: Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz 1717 Main Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

206341

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele P. Schwartz

Signature: /MICHELE P SCHWARTZ/

Date:	11/09/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=LSB Adams Release#page1.tif source=LSB Adams Release#page2.tif source=LSB Adams Release#page3.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of this ______ day of November, 2012, is made by LONE STAR BANK, S.S.B., a Texas State Savings Bank ("Lender"), with principal offices located at 100 S. Main Street, Moulton, Texas 77975, in favor of ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Pledgor"), with principal offices located at 3217 Johnson Road, Gonzales, Texas 78629:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender and Pledgor have previously entered into that certain Trademark Pledge Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2005 ("Pledge Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to the Lender a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Pledge Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been satisfied in full and Lender desires to (i) release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Pledgor, (ii) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks, and (iii) acknowledge that neither Pledgor nor Lender have any continuing obligations under the Pledge Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and accepted,

- Release of Security Interest. Lender hereby releases, discharges, terminates and relinquishes unto Pledgor all continuing security interests in Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, which security interest was duly recorded on September 28, 2005 at Reel 003209, Frame 0171 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- Termination of Pledge Agreement. Upon execution of this Release by Lender, neither Pledgor nor Lender shall have any continuing obligations under the Pledge Agreement, and such Pledge Agreement shall be deemed terminated and of no further force or effect.
- 3. Miscellaneous. This Release shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the State of Texas without regard to conflicts of laws principles. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

[Signature page follows]

DAL:847815.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through their authorized representatives, have caused this Release to be executed as of the date first written above.

LENDER:

LONE STAR SAVINGS BANK, S.S.B.

Name: Davio

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE, LLC

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER / SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRANT
ÁDAMS	2,996,551 / 76-571,964	09/20/2005	Adams Extract & Spice, LLC
ADAMS EXTRACT	3,003,329 / 76-571,965	10/04/2005	Adams Extract & Spice, LLC

DAL:847815.1

RECORDED: 11/09/2012